RESOLUTION NUMBER 12-81

OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE LAKE SHASTINA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 13522 OF THE PENAL CODE RELATING TO TRAINING OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Lake Shastina Community Services District as follows:

ARTICLE I

The Board of Directors declares that it desires to qualify to recieve aid from the State of California under the provisions of Chapter 1 of Title 4, Part 4 of the California Penal Code.

ARTICLE II

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 13522 of said Chapter 1, the Lake Shastina Community Services District will adhere to the standards for recruitment and training established by the California Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Training.

SECTION 2. The Board of Directors further declares that the Commission may make such inquiries deemed appropriate by the Commission to ascertain that the Lake Shastina Community Services District maintains selection and training standards in conformance with standards established by the Commission.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective beginning October 6, 1981.

The foregoing Resolution was passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Lake Shastina Community Services District at a regular meeting of said District held on the 6th day of October, 1981.

Ayes and therefore in favor of: Directors Applegate, Carter,
Miralles and Worsnop

Noes: None

Absent: Director Erickson

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a Resolution duly passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Lake Shastina Community Services District, Siskiyou County, California, at a meeting thereof, duly held on the 6th day of October 1981.

APPROVED:

District Secretary

General Manager

Page three Community Services District Minutes of 6 October 1981

Attorney General for their active interest in implementing crime prevention programs, and the other accepting the requirements of Section 13522 of the penal code relating to the training of law enforcement officers. This latter resolution is required in order to receive reimbursement from the State for expenses incurred in attending POST meetings.

RESOLUTION CRIME PRE-VENTION PROGRAM

Director Miralles moved the resolution supporting and commending the LSPD and the Office of the State Attorney General in implementing a crime prevention program be passed by the Board. This motion was seconded by Director Applegate. AYES and therefore in favor of, Directors Applegate, Carter, Miralles and Worsnop.

Director Miralles moved the resolution accepting the requirements of Section 13522 of the State Penal Code relating to training of law enforcement officers be adopted. This motion was seconded by Director Applegate. AYES and therefore in favor of, Directors Applegate, Carter, Miralles and Worsnop.

RESOLUTION !
POST REQUIR!
MENTS

Chief Bailey has prepared a proposed Animal Control Ordinance.

Gen. Mgr. Smith asked that it be posted prior to a public hearing to allow District residents to review it. The Ordinance would PROPE then become effective thirty days after Board approval subsequent TROL to the public hearing. Counsel Sherman stated he would like to see some language posted which would indicate that proposed Ordinances, as posted, could be changed by the Board and would then become effective thirty days after Board approval.

PROPOSED
ANIMAL CONTROL ORD.

Hances,

It was moved by Director Worsnop to post the proposed Ordinance as a preliminary draft, with the appropriate qualifer as suggested by Counsel regarding possible changes. This motion was seconded by Director Miralles. AYES and therefore in favor of, Directors Applegate, Carter, Miralles and Worsnop.

Counsel Sherman suggested that Section 3 "Leash Law" of the proposed animal control ordinance be changed to delete "poultry and fowl" from this section. This change was concurred with by the Board and the Secretary was so instructed.